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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT 

APPLICATION OF NORTHWESTERN 

ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION, 

BLACK HILLS CORPORATION AND 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY GROUP, INC., 

FOR APPROVAL OF MERGER 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

GE25-001 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Set of Data Requests to 

NorthWestern and Black Hills (Applicants) was sent to the following parties on November 14, 

2025:  

Mr. Jeffrey Decker 
Regulatory Specialist 
NorthWestern Energy 
600 Market St. West 
Huron, SD 57350-1500 
Jeffrey.Decker@northwestern.com 
(605) 353-8315

Ms. Pamela A. Bonrud 
Director Govt. and Reg. Affairs 
NorthWestern Energy 
3010 W. 69th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
pam.bonrud@northwestern.com 
(605) 978-2900

Ms. Shannon M. Heim 
General Counsel & VP of Fed. Govt. Affairs 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Ave, Suite 200 
Helena, MT 59601 
shannon.heim@northwestern.com 
(406) 443-8903

Ms. Sarah N. Norcott 
Director-Regulatory Corporate Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Ave, Suite 200 
Helana, MT 59601 
sarah.norcott@northwestern.com 
(406) 443-8996

Mr. Michael W. Green 
Associate General Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Ave, Suite 200 
Helena, MT 59601 
michael.green@northwestern.com 
(406) 443-8923

Ms. Catherine Sabers 
Associate General Counsel 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
7001 Mt. Rushmore Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
cathy.sabers@blackhillscorp.com 
(605) 721-1914

Mr. Jerrad Hammer 
Director-Regulatory 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
7001 Mt. Rushmore Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
jerrad.hammer@blackhillscorp.com 
(605) 399-5136

Mr. Nick Wagner 
Vice President-Regulatory 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
14103 Denver West Parkway, Suite 100 
Golden, CO 80401-3441 
nick.wagner@blackhillscorp.com 
(303) 566-3529
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Ms. Becky Purington 
Senior Paralegal 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
7001 Mt. Rushmore Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
becky.purington@blackhillscorp.com 
(605) 721-2506 
 

Ms. Caitlin Shields - representing Black Hills 
Service Company, LLC 
Attorney 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
2138 W. 32nd Ave. Ste. 300 
Denver, Colorado 80211 
cshields@wbklaw.com 
(303) 626-2338 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dated this 14th day of November, 2025. 
 
 
_______________________________  

Logan D. Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us  

 


